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GEORGIA FEDERATION OF REPUBLICAN WOMEN 

 
DIRECTORY 

2016 – 2017 Board of Directors 
 

 
 

 

Executive 
Committee 

Name Address City, State, ZIP Preferred 
Telephone 

E-Mail 

President Barbara Hickey 5607 Vinings  Pl Tr Mableton, GA 30126 404-276-0808 esatlanta@bellsouth.net 

1st Vice President Sara Snyder 1377 Saffold Court Lilburn, GA 30047 770-841-8388 asbs10@comcast.net  

2nd Vice President Joyce Hinton 904 Flat Shoals Church Rd Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-474-1675 Jdhinton2003@yahoo.com 

3rd Vice President Cindy Theiler 4387 Dunmore Rd, NE Marietta, GA 30068 770-509-3420 cindy.theiler1@gmail.com 

Secretary Varie Rustin PO Box 350 Bonaire, GA 31005 478-397-1033 gfrwrustin@bellsouth.net 

Treasurer Billie Dendy 411 Creek View Dr. Marietta, GA 30064 770-424-1324 dendybillie@comcast.net 

Assist. Treasurer Denise Ognio 390 Grooms Circle Fayetteville, GA 30215 404-597-3673 denise@futurestaffnow.com  
Immediate. Past Pres. Ruby Robinson 3030 Third St. Brunswick, GA 31520 912-266-0466 rrobinson6@bellsouth.net 

Parliamentarian Rose Wing 757 Hampton Pl Marietta, GA 30064 678-386-1059 wingr@bellsouth.net  

 
District Directors 

 
Name 

 
Address 

 
City, State, ZIP 

 
Preferred 
Telephone 

 
E-Mail 

1 Terry Bohach 14 Sedgewater Retreat Savannah, GA 31411 912-598-7988 terrynmeg@gmail.com  

2         No Clubs      

3 Dee Carlson 25 Wildwood Ct Newnan, GA 30265 770-253-9700 didecarlson@numail.org  

4 Cheryl Swartz 2303 Briarwood Hills Dr,NE Atlanta, GA 30319 404-841-1222 cheryl@growonlinenow.com  

5          No Clubs      

6 Laurie Padgett 230 Mayfield Circle Alpharetta, GA 30009 404) 444-2510 lauriepadgett@mac.com  

7 Linda Williams 875 Prestonwood Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-277-1005 lindagwest@att.net  

8 Elaine Pritchard 210 Westbury Ct. Warner Robins, GA 31088 478-971-1230 esh@dg-a.com  
9 Judy True 3473 Locust Cove Rd Gainesville, GA 30504 770-876-7921  judyntrue@gmail.com  

10      

11 Rosan Hall 1691 Smithwood Drive  Marietta, GA 30062 770-977-0283 rhall2@aol.com   

12            

13 Cindy McNeill 876 Swan Lake Rd Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-366-1393 cmcneill1231@hotmail.com 

14 Lydia Hallmark 384 Oberlochen Way Douglasville, GA 30134 404-401-6460 ldhallmark@gmail.com 
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Listing of Clubs by District*   
Club presidents are requested to clarify in which district their club resides.   

*Should District be listed incorrectly notify the appropriate District Director and President Barbara Hickey of the correct district for listing. 

  

Federated Clubs  Dis.  
 

Name of President 
for 2015 

Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-Mail 

Coastal RWC 1 Reba Reyna 372 Shore Dr. Brunswick, GA 31520 912-297-8607  wreyna@bellsouth.net  
 

Golden Isles RWC 1 Ruby Robinson 3030 E. Third St Brunswick, GA 31520 912-266-0466 Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net  

Savannah Area RW 1 Lis Overton  7 Heatherston Lane Savannah, GA 31411 912-598-4443 lisoverton@icloud.com  

Coweta County RWC 3 Mary Chase 244 Gray Girls Rd Senoia, GA 30276 770-599-0256 Mchase2222@netzero.net  

Greater Fayette RWC 3 Mary Kay Rudd 1306 Laylor Ct Peachtree City, GA 30269 770-703-5053 mkgrptc@aol.com    
Griffin-Spalding RWC 3 Rosalyn Gilreath 590 S. New Salem Road Griffin, GA 30233 770-228-1083 Rozg926@comcast.net  

Muscogee-Harris RW 3 Lanitra Menefee PO Box 12052 Columbus, GA  31917 706-566-4097 mrsmenefee@yahoo.com  

Troup County RW 3 Joanna Flynn 809 Lakewood Drive LaGrange, GA 30240-1611 706 837-0861 larryrflynn1@gmail.com  

Central DeKalb RW (Dist. 4, 5, 6) 4 Bobbie D. Frantz 4136 Briarglade Way Doraville, GA 30340 770-265-1906 bobbie@bdfrantz.com  
North DeKalb RW (Dist. 4, 5, 6) 6 Merrie Soltis 2121 Skytop Dr. Stone Mtn, GA 30087 770-491-7759 Merrie7137@att.net  
Chattahoochee RW 6 Barbara Hartman 8675 Lake Glen Ct Alpharetta, GA 30022 770-993-0096 barbhartman@earthlink.net  

Cobb Regional RW  6 Patricia Rhodes 71 Rumson Ct. SE Smyrna, GA 30080 404-596-9565 Patricia.rhodes@me.com  

Gwinnett RWC 7 Carol Field 645 Prestonwood Dr Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-963-9765 survpob@att.net  

Middle Georgia RW 8 Elaine Pritchard 210 Westbury Ct Warner Rob ins, GA 31088 478-737-3939 eshpritchard@gmail.com  
Southwest Georgia RWC 8 Barbara Schmader  2317 Riverhill Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602 229-242-1186 bssquare917@yahoo.com 

Foothills Republican Women 9 Heather Hulsebus  8 Sunshine Court Dawsonville, GA 30534 770-778-4537 hulsebushl@hotmail.com  

North Georgia RW (formerly Union)) 9 Louise Little 269 Aubrey Lane Morganton, GA 30560 706-633-0711 Louiselittle1@hotmail.com  
Republican Women of Forsyth County 9 Molly Cooper 5175 Saddlebred Ln Cumming, GA 30028 770-889-7733 Mo.bcooper4@gmail.com 

Republican Women Fed. of Habersham 9 Marsha James 1259 Annandale Dr Clarkesville, GA 30523 770-654-4736 mdhjames66@gmail.com 

Republican Women of Hall County 9 Lauren Bell 1770 Blue Ridge Dr Gainesville, GA 30501 770-540-4751 laurenbbell@gmail.com  
Oconee Regional RW 10      
Bartow RWC 11      

Cherokee County RWC 11 Pat Wallace 417 Clubview Dr., Woodstock, GA 30189 770-592-0560 paw524@bellsouth.net  
Cobb County RWC 11 Wynn McCurdy 1702 Barnes Mill Rd  Marietta, GA 30062 404-421-2064 mccurdywynn@gmail.com  

Central Savannah River Area RWC 12 Wanda Duffie 4193 Day Rd Martinez, GA 30907 706-830-5730 welizabethduffie@gmail.com  
Greater Columbia County RWC 12 YeSun Wiltse 4701 Walnut Hill Dr. Evans, GA 30809 706-294-5100 yesunw@yahoo.com  
RWC of Richmond County 12 Sherry Barnes 522 One Mill Place Augusta, GA 30909 706-738-9596 sherrytbarnes@wmconnect.com  

Clayton County RW 13 Della Ashley 701 Chatham Trail Jonesboro, GA 30238 770-892-8360 Ashley.della@bellsouth.net  

RW of Henry County (Dist. 3, 10, 13) 13 Kappy Morris   P.O. Box 143 Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-402-7930 kappy@charter.net  
South Fulton RWC 13 Suzanne Holland 5575 Short Rd Fairburn, GA 30213 770-964-7487 hollansu@aol.com  

Floyd County RW 14 Elaine Watson 251 Central Grove Rd Rome, GA 30165 706-290-9141 Elaine.s.w@comcast.net  
Paulding County  RWC 14 Sharon White P.O. Box 311934 Atlanta, GA 31131 404-610-8891  Sharonwhite18@att.net  

Haralson County 14 Victoria Gunther P.O. Box 89 Bremen, GA 30110 770-310-8657 ambassador2u@outlook.com 

Federated R. W. of Polk County 14      
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Standing 
Committees 
 

 

Chairs (voting member) 
/Vice Chairs (nonvoting 

member) 

 
Address 

 
City, State, ZIP 

 
Telephone 

 
E-mail 

Achievement Awards 
 

Marsha Stemme – Chair 
Della Ashley – VC 

3361 Knight Rd 
701 Chatham Trl 

Marietta, GA 30066 
Jonesboro, GA 30238 

770-971-3432 
770-892-3630 

kraatzm@bellsouth.net  
Ashley.della@bellsouth.net 

Campaign Activities 
 

Johnell Woody – Chair 
Mary Chase – VC 

486 Patricia Way, NW 
244 Gray Girls Rd 

Marietta, GA 30064 
Senoia, GA 30276 

770-331-0016 
770-599-0256 

jwoody1111@aol.com   
Mchase2222@netzero.net  

Communications 
 

Bobbie D. Frantz – Chair 
– VC 

4136 Briarglade Way 
 

Doraville, GA 30340 
 

770-493-8779 
 

bobbie@bdfrantz.com  

Finance 
 

Cheryl Lenney – Chair 
Cheryl Swartz – VC 

827 Lake Hollow Blvd 
2303 Briarwood Hills Dr,NE 

Marietta, GA 30064 
Atlanta, GA 30319 

404-276-2631 
404-841-1222 

cjlenney@bellsouth.net  
cheryl@growonlinenow.com 

Fundraising 
 

Marilyn Watts – Chair 
Rosan Hall – VC 

201 Patricia Lane 
1691 Smithwood Dr 

Fayetteville, GA 30214 
Marietta, GA 30062 

770-460-8400 
770-335-6013 

marwatts@bellsouth.net  
rhall2@aol.com  

Legislation - National 
 

Martha Zoller – Chair 
Lauren Bell – VC 

4921 Rilla Road 
1770 Blue Ridge Dr 

Gainesville, GA 30506 
Gainesville, GA 30501 

770-503-6738 
770-540-4751 

martha@marthazoller.com 
laurenbbell@gmail.com   

Legislation - State 
 

Eleanor Toppins – Chair 
Bettye Chambers - VC 

5256 West Shore Drive SW 

5904 Fox Tail Cove 

Conyers, GA 30094 
Buford, GA 30518 

404-680-6346 
770-298-2017 

ejanddick@hotmail.com 
bcnole@bellsouth.net  

Membership 
 

Barbara Jessop – Chair 
Lydia Hallmark – VC 

1102 Huntcrest Ridge 
384 Oberlochen Way 

McDonough, GA 30252 
Douglasville, GA 30134 

678-372-0070 
404-401-6460 

bjessop@charter.net 
ldhallmark@gmail.com  

Program 
 

Linda Williams – Chair 
Reba Reyna – VC 

875 Prestonwood Drive 
372 Shore Dr 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043 
Brunswick, GA 31520 

770-277-1005 
912-264-1675 

lindagwest@att.net 
rebareyna@comcast.net 

Publications 
 

Sherry Roedl – Chair 
Ullainee Stokes – VC 

4208 Kenwyck Ct  
3547 Eaglerock Drive 

Marietta, GA 30062 
Atlanta, GA  30340 

404-275-0363 
770-491-6857 

smroedl@gmail.com 
umstokes@aol.com  

Public Relations 
 

Jeanne Billa – Chair 
Rosan Hall–VC 

230 Beau Brook Ln 
1691 Smithwood Dr 

Sharpsburg, GA 30265 
Marietta, GA 30062 

404-273-9891 
770-335-6013 

Jeanne.billa@gmail.com  
rhall2@aol.com  

Rules & Bylaws 
 

Rose Wing – Chair 
Judy True – VC 

757 Hampton Pl 
3473 Locust Cove Rd 

Marietta, GA 30064 
Gainesville, GA 30504 

678-386-1059 
770-876-7921 

wingr@bellsouth.net  
judyntrue.@gmail.com   

 

VOTING - PAST PRESIDENTS:   
                 Ruby Robinson 
                 Rose Wing 
                 Suzi Voyles 
                 Millie Rogers 
                 Emma Hinesley 
                 Kathie Miller 
                 Helen Von Waldner 
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NON-VOTING 
 

Special 
Committees  

Chairs (nonvoting) 
/Vice Chairs (nonvoting) 

Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-mail 

Americanism Dee Gay – Chair 
Louise Little, VC 

610 Creekwood Trail NE 
830 Black Forest Ln 

Marietta, GA 30068 
Blairsville, GA 30512 

770-365-4949 
770-633-0711 

damarisdgay@comcast.net 
llouiselittle1@hotmail.com   

Armed Services 
 

Natalie Olmi- Chair 4101 Dunwoody Club Dr Dunwoody, GA 30350 678-602-3344 Talio101@hotmail.com  

Caring for America 
 

Kim Sherk – Chair 4099 River Cliff Chase Marietta, GA 30067 404-271-0203 kimsherk@gmail.com  

Homeland Security Chris Owen – Chair  
 

20 Spring Valley Ct. Newnan, GA 30265 770-714-0794 Cowen20@charter.net  

Leadership 
Development 

Johnell Woody – Chair 
Mary Van Brink 

486 Patricia Way, NW 
3231 Hobsons Ridge Trail 

Marietta, GA 30064 
Acworth, GA 30101 

770-331-0016 
678-324-1812 
 

jwoody1111@aol.com 
mrvanbrink@comcast.net    

Literacy/MELP  
 

Kappy Morris – Chair 
Sharon White, VC 

117 Black Oak Ct. 
P.O. Box 311934 

Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Atlanta, GA 31131 

 
404-610-8891 

kappy@charter.net 
sharonwhite18@att.net    

Past Presidents 
Advisory 

Emma Hinesley - Chair 110 Cobbler Dr Newnan, GA 30265 678-961-5525 elhinesley@yahoo.com   

Protocol 
 

Millie Rogers - Chair 4874 Kings Valley Dr Marietta, GA 30075 404-402-9179 mrogers46@att.net  

Sergeant at Arms 
 

Chris Waldman - Chair 610 Creekwood Trail NE Marietta, GA 30063 404-314-9713 chriswaldman@cs.com  

Women’s Health 
 

Bettye Chambers - Chair 5904 Fox Tail Cove 
 

Buford, GA 30518 
 

770-298-2017 
 

bcnole@bellsouth.net 
 

Special Apptments: 
Parliamentarian 
Chaplain 
Historian 
Photographer 
Photographer 
Anniversary Comm. 
Anniversary Comm.  

 
Rose Wing 
Rosan Hall 
Bettye Chambers 
Judy True 
Mary Lou Berghel 
Millie Rogers 
Emma Hinesley 

 
757 Hampton Pl 
1691 Smithwood Dr  
5904 Fox Tail Cove 
3473 Locust Cove Rd  
285 Boyd Wood Road 
4874 Kings Valley Dr 
110 Cobbler Dr 

 
Marietta, GA 30064 
Marietta, GA 30062 
Buford, GA 30518 
Gainesville, GA 30504 
Clalrkesville, GA 30523 
Marietta, GA 30075 
Newnan, GA 30265 

 
678-386-1059 
770-335-6013 
770-298-2017 
770-876-7921 
706-754-3048 
404-402-9179 
678-961-5525 

 
wingr@bellsouth.net  
rhall2@aol.com 
bcnole@bellsouth.net 
judyntrue@gmail.com 
mlb285@windstream.net 
mrogers46@att.net  
elhinesley@yahoo.com  

      

      

      

      

 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS NO VOTE 
National Committeeman  J. Randolph Evans 
National Committeewoman  Linda Herren 
GOP State Chairman  John Padgett   
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Alphabetical Listing of Clubs 

Federated Clubs  President  Address City, State, ZIP Telephone E-Mail 

1 Bartow RWC      

2 Central DeKalb RW Bobbie D. Frantz 4136 Briarglade Way Doraville, GA 30340 770-265-1906 bobbie@bdfrantz.com  
3 Central Sav. River Area RWC Wanda Duffie 4193 Day Rd Martinez, GA 30907 706-830-5730 welizabethduffie@gmail.com  
4 Chattahoochee RW Barbara Hartman 8675 Lake Glen Ct Alpharetta, GA 30022 770-993-0096 barbhartman@earthlink.net  

5 Cherokee County RWC Pat Wallace 417 Clubview Dr., Woodstock, GA 30189 770-592-0560 paw524@bellsouth.net  
6 Clayton County RW Della Ashley 701 Chatham Trail Jonesboro, GA 30238 770-892-8360 Ashley.della@bellsouth.net  

7 Coastal RWC Reba Reyna 372 Shore Dr. Brunswick, GA 31520 912-297-8607  wreyna@bellsouth.net  
 

8 Cobb County RWC Wynn McCurdy 1702 Barnes Mill Rd  Marietta, GA 30062 404-421-2064 mccurdywynn@gmail.com  

9 Cobb Regional RW Patricia Rhodes 71 Rumson Ct. SE Smyrna, GA 30080 404-596-9565 Patricia.rhodes@me.com  

10 Coweta County RWC Mary Chase 244 Gray Girls Rd Senoia, GA 30276 770-599-0256 Mchase2222@netzero.net  

11 Federated R.W. of Polk C.      

12 Floyd County RW Elaine Watson 2215 Eastland Ct. SE Rome, GA 30161 706-266-6112 Elaine.s.w@comcast.net  

13 Foothills Republican Women Heather Hulsebus  8 Sunshine Court Dawsonville, GA 30534 770-778-4537 hulsebushl@hotmail.com   

14 Golden Isles RWC Ruby Robinson 3030 E. Third St Brunswick, GA 31520 912-261-8807 Rrobinson6@bellsouth.net  

15 Greater Columbia County RWC YeSun Wiltse 4701 Walnut Hill Dr. Evans, GA 30809 706-294-5100 yesunw@yahoo.com  

16 Greater Fayette RWC Mary Kay Rudd 1306 Laylor Ct Peachtree City, GA 30269 770-703-5053 mkgrptc@aol.com   
17 Gwinnett RWC Carol Field 645 Prestonwood Dr Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-963-9765 survpob@att.net  

18 Griffin-Spalding RWC Rosalyn Gilreath 590 S. New Salem Road Griffin, GA 30233 770-228-1083 Rozg926@comcast.net  

19 Haralson County Victoria Gunther P.O. Box 89 Bremen, GA 30110 770-310-8657 ambassador2u@outlook.com 

20 Middle Georgia RW Elaine Pritchard 210 Westbury Ct Warner Rob ins, GA 31088 478-737-3939 eshpritchard@gmail.com  
21 Muscogee-Harris RW Lanitra Menefee PO Box 12052 Columbus, GA  31917 706-566-4097 mrsmenefee@yahoo.com  

22 N DeKalb RW Merrie Soltis 2121 Skytop Dr. Stone Mtn, GA 30087 770-491-7759 Merrie7137@att.net  
23 North Georgia RW Louise Little 269 Aubrey Lane Morganton, GA 30560 706-633-0711 C louiselittle1@hotmail.com  
24 Oconee Regional RW      

25 Paulding County  RWC Sharon White PO Box 311934 Atlanta, GA 31131 404-610-8891 C Sharonwhite18@att.net  

26 RWF of Habersham County  Marsha James 1259 Annandale Dr Clarkesville, GA 30523 770-654-4736 mdhjames66@gmail.com 

27 RW of Forsyth County Molly Cooper 5175 Saddlebred Ln Cumming, GA 30028 770-889-7733 Mo.bcooper4@gmail.com  
28 RW of Hall County Lauren Bell 1770 Blue Ridge Dr Gainesville, GA 30501 770-540-4751 laurenbbell@gmail.com  
29 RW of Henry County Kappy Morris   P.O. Box 143 Stockbridge, GA 30281 770-402-7930 kappy@charter.net  

30 RWC of Richmond County Sherry Barnes 522 One Mill Place Augusta, GA 30909 706-738-9596 sherrytbarnes@wmconnect.com  

31 Savannah Area RW Lis Overton  7 Heatherston Lane Savannah, GA 31411 912-598-4443 lisoverton@icloud.com  

32 South Fulton RWC Suzanne Holland 5575 Short Rd Fairburn, GA 30213 770-964-7487 hollansu@aol.com  

33 Southwest Georgia RWC Barbara Schmader  2317 Riverhill Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602 229-242-1186 bssquare917@yahoo.com  

34 Troup County RW Joanna Flynn 809 Lakewood Drive LaGrange, GA 30240-1611 706 837-0861 larryrflynn1@gmail.com  
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